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Leadership structure

Faculty Leader				vacancy
Deputy Faulty Leader				Mrs Lynne Richardson
Assistant Faculty Leader			Mrs Ashleigh Armstrong 
Programme Leader (Social Sciences)	Mr Scott Higgs

Curriculum information

	Stage
	Course / teaching information

	Key Stage 3
	· A broad, well-sequenced, languages curriculum is followed throughout Years 7-9
· Students are taught in mixed ability tutor groups for 5 hours per fortnight
· Students study either French or German throughout Key Stage 3

	Key Stage 4
	· We offer AQA French and German
· Most students (60-70%) carry on with a language from KS3
· Where option blocks allow students are grouped into broad ability based groups		

	Key Stage 5
	· AQA French or German are offered
· AQA Psychology and OCR Sociology are offered as popular options (2 groups of psychology)




Performance Summary

	Year
	22/23

	21/22
	18/19
	17/18

	KS4 Languages VA
	-0.25
	0.03
	0.03
	-0.39

	A-level French
	not published
	not published
	-0.53
	-0.78

	A-level German
	not published
	not published
	1.03
	0.07

	A-level Psychology
	not published
	not published
	-0.30
	-0.21

	A-level Sociology
	not published
	not published
	0.10
	-0.40
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